CORRIGENDUM-1

Date: 05/03/2018

The Provisional Boarders' List for the Boys' Hostel of New Town Campus which was uploaded in the Hostel Section of the University website is hereby corrected as follows:

- (i) Replacement of duplicated names
- (ii) Exclusion of rejected applicant/s whose name was uploaded.
- (iii) Inclusion of eligible screened name whose name was not uploaded.

• Replacement of duplicated applicants

The name of Mr. Wasiq Nawaz (MEN174038), B.Tech in Mechanical Engg. (1st year) appeared twice in the list (sl. No. 304 & 306). Hence the Sl. No. 306 has been replaced by:

Application ID	Name	Roll No.	Year
AUH170486	MD ARAFAT HUSSAIN	CEN174017	1

The name of Mr. Harun Al RasidSaikh (MEN174038), B.Tech in Mechanical Engg. (3rdyear) appeared twice in the list (sl. No. 502 & 512). Hence the Sl. No. 512 has been replaced by:

Application ID	Name	Roll No.	Year
AUH170643	SK MD ALFAYEED	CSE154030	3

The name of Mr. Asif Ahmmad (MBA165006), MBA (2nd year) appeared twice in the list (sl. No. 360 & 362). Hence the Sl. No. 362 has been replaced by:

Application ID	Name	Roll No.	Year	
AUH170435	SADIUR RAHAMAN	CHM165057	2	

Exclusion of applicant whose application was rejected on the ground of irrelevant mark-sheet submission

Mr. Sk. Haiul Islam has submitted his marks of graduation instead his marks in the 2nd semester examination at M.Tech level. In view of the above the name of Mr. Sk. Haiul Islam is hereby excluded from the list.

Application ID	Name	Course	Roll No.	Year
AUH171073	SK HAIUL ISLAM	M.Tech in EEN	EEN162005	2

Inclusion of applicant

Further the name of S.M. Waqaar Yezdani of 1st year M.Tech, Mechanical Engg. is hereby included in the provisional boarder list:

Application ID	Name	Course	Roll No.	Year
AUH170190	S M WAQAAR YEZDANI	M.Tech in MEN	MEN172012	1
AUH170012	ABTAHEE PASHA	M.Tech in MEN	MEN174061	1
AUH170456	MUKTI MOHAMMAD	Chemistry	CHM162604	2